
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO STANDARD AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 

 
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Agreement made by and between the County of Monterey 
(hereinafter, “County”), a political subdivision of the State of California, and AECOM Technical 
Services, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”), is hereby entered into between the County and the 
CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) with respect to the following: 
 
WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Standard Agreement with the County on March 21, 
2023, (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide assistance with cost recovery under State and Federal 
Disaster Assistance Programs (hereinafter, “services”) through and including March 15, 2025, for 
an amount not to exceed $750,000; and 
 
WHEREAS, multiple additional federal and state declared emergencies have occurred subsequent 
to execution of this Agreement thereby increasing the extent of services required by County; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Parties mutually desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not to exceed 
amount by $750,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of $1,500,000 to allow CONTRACTOR to 
continue to provide services identified in the Agreement. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
1. Amend the second sentence of Section 2.0, “Payment Provisions”, to read as follows: 
 

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not 
exceed the sum of: $1,500,000. 

 
2. Amend B.1, “Compensation/ Payment” under Section B., “Payment Provisions”, to read 

as follows: 
 

County shall pay an amount not to exceed $1,500,000 for the performance of all things 
necessary for or incidental to the performance of work as set forth in the Scope of Work. 

 
3. Except as provided herein, all other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, 

including all Exhibits thereto, shall remain unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment 
No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement. 
 

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the original Agreement executed by the County 
on March 21, 2023, and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below. 
 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY  CONTRACTOR* 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BEEB8958-D24E-4027-9C06-EEBAB576EE52DocuSign Envelope ID: B66D99BE-AF65-4DBC-A6F5-74FC6EF7EB6C



    
By:   AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
 Contracts/Purchasing Officer  Contractor’s Business Name 
    
Date:   By:  
    (Signature of Chair, President, or Vice President) 

     
Approved as to Form   Its: Joanna Redmond, Vice President 
Office of the County Counsel   (Print Name and Title) 
Susan K. Blitch, Acting County Counsel    

   Date:  
By:     
 Aerin Murphy    

 Deputy County Counsel  By:  
   (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 

Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 
Date:      

   Its: Bryan Rash, Assistant Secretary 
    (Print Name and Title) 
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions    
   Date:  
By:    
 Auditor/Controller   
     

Date:     
     
     
Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions 
Office of the County Counsel 
Susan K. Blitch, Acting County Counsel    

     

By:     
 David Bolton 

Risk Manager 
   

 
Date: 

    

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BEEB8958-D24E-4027-9C06-EEBAB576EE52

3/13/2024 | 3:43 PM PDT

3/13/2024 | 3:09 PM PDT

DocuSign Envelope ID: B66D99BE-AF65-4DBC-A6F5-74FC6EF7EB6C

3/13/2024 | 5:33 PM PDT

3/14/2024 | 7:54 AM PDT

3/14/2024 | 10:32 AM PDT


		2024-03-15T08:06:20-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




